## 504949812 06/07/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4996559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLGA DUEVA-KOGANOV	12/08/2015
MICHAEL KOGANOV	12/08/2015
PAUL RECHT	12/08/2015
ARTYOM DUEV	12/08/2015
LI ZHANG	12/08/2015
STEVEN MICCERI	12/08/2015
ROBERT TURNER	12/08/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ISP INVESTMENTS LLC	
Street Address:	1011 CENTRE ROAD, SUITE 315	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19805	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16060284

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)461-4713

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9082433558

Email: ntietcheu@ashland.com
Correspondent Name: NATHALIE TIETCHEU
Address Line 1: 1005 U.S. 202/206
Address Line 2: ASHLAND LLC

Address Line 4: BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABT11439USPCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHALIE TIETCHEU	
SIGNATURE:	/NATHALIE TIETCHEU/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2018	

504949812 PATENT REEL: 046017 FRAME: 0687

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Signed\_Assignmen\_ABT11439PROVt#page1.tif source=Signed\_Assignmen\_ABT11439PROVt#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046017 FRAME: 0688

Docket: ABT 11439PROV Application No.: 62/264,401

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Olga DUEVA-KOGANOV of 5 Renaissance Square, Apt. 26C, White Plains, NY 10601; Michael KOGANOV of 5 Renaissance Square, Apt. 26C, White Plains, NY 10601; Paul RECHT of 15 Deerfield Lane South, Pleasantville, NY 10570; Artyom DUEV of 33 Barker Avenue, Apt. 4A, White Plains, NY 10601; Li ZHANG of 28 Trewbridge Court, Princeton, NJ 08540; Steven MICCERI, 108 Beach Avenue, Milford, CT 06460 and Robert TURNER of 1504 Patrician Court, Peeksville, NY 10566, invented certain new and useful BIOACTIVE COMPOSITIONS FROM ACHACHAIRU (GARCINIA HUMILIS) AND METHODS FOR THEIR PRODUCTION (US application number 62/264,401; Docket No. ABT 11439PROV) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, **ISP INVESTMENTS INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 1011 Centre Road, Suite 315, Wilmington, Delaware, 19805, USA, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on the date set forth below.

Date: 12/08/2015

Olga DUEVA-KOGANOV

Docket: ABT 11439PROV Application No.: 62/264,401

Date: 12-08-2015	Michael KOGANOV
Date: 12-8-2015	Paul RECHT
Date: 2015 DEC 08	Artyom DUEV
Date:	Li ZHANG
Date: 12-8-15	Steven Micceri Steven MICCERI
Date: 12-8-2015	Robert TURNER